Unofficial Summary

2024 April Presidential Preference and Spring Election

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

April 2,2024 La Crosse County
Statistics TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 50 of 50
Precincts Complete 50 of 50
Precincts Partially Reported 0 of 50
Registered Voters - Total 68,445
Ballots Cast - Total 23,612
Ballots Cast - Democratic 13,307
Ballots Cast - Republican 9,854
Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan 451
Ballots Cast - CrossOver 54
Voter Turnout - Total 34.50%
Presidential Preference Vote
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Democratic 12,407 58.62%
Republican 8,758 41.38%
Total Votes Cast 21,165 100.00%
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 2,441
Contest Totals 23,612
Precincts Reporting 50 of 50
DEM President of the United States
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Joe Biden 11,534 88.12%
Dean Phillips 466 3.56%
Uninstructed Delegation 968 7.40%
Write-In Totals 121 0.92%
Total Votes Cast 13,089 100.00%
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 216
Contest Totals 13,307
Precincts Reporting 50 of 50
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REP President of the United States

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Chris Christie 176 1.82%
Vivek Ramaswamy 118 1.22%
Ron DeSantis 364 3.77%
Nikki Haley 1,586 16.44%
Donald Trump 7,130 73.92%
Uninstructed Delegation 221 2.29%
Write-In Totals 51 0.53%
Total Votes Cast 9,646 100.00%
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 206
Contest Totals 9,854
Precincts Reporting 50 of 50

Court of Appeals Judge District 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
JoAnne Kloppenburg 16,599 98.52%
Write-In Totals 249 1.48%
Total Votes Cast 16,848 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 6,764
Contest Totals 23,612
Precincts Reporting 50 of 50

Circuit Court Judge Branch 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Candice C.M. Tlustosch 9,364  43.26%
Mark A. Huesmann 12,247 56.57%
Write-In Totals 37 0.17%
Total Votes Cast 21,648 100.00%
Overvotes 8
Undervotes 1,956
Contest Totals 23,612
Precincts Reporting 50 of 50
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County Supervisor District 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Kelly Leibold 397 60.61%
Bill Feehan 256  39.08%
Write-In Totals 2 0.31%
Total Votes Cast 655 100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 35
Contest Totals 691
Precincts Reporting 20f2

County Supervisor District 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Ralph Pete Geary 367 97.87%
Write-In Totals 8 2.13%
Total Votes Cast 375 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 139
Contest Totals 514
Precincts Reporting 20f2

County Supervisor District 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
David Pierce 236 64.48%
Jeff Birnbaum 126  34.43%
Write-In Totals 4 1.09%
Total Votes Cast 366  100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 51
Contest Totals 418
Precincts Reporting 20f2

County Supervisor District 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Maureen Freedland 797  97.79%
Write-In Totals 18 2.21%
Total Votes Cast 815 100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 225
Contest Totals 1,041
Precincts Reporting 20f2

Election Summary - 04/02/2024 10:02PM Page 3 of 18



Unofficial Summary

2024 April Presidential Preference and Spring Election

April 2,2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

La Crosse County

County Supervisor District 5
Vote For 1

Em Anderson

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

County Supervisor District 6
Vote For 1

Grant Mathu

Roxanne Aubrey Marina

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

County Supervisor District 7
Vote For 1

Gary W. Padesky

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

County Supervisor District 8
Vote For 1

Peg Isola

Rolan Covert

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

190

0

190

0

61

251
20f2

TOTAL

180
145
6
331
0

44
375
20f2

TOTAL

863

15

878

0

257

1,135
20f2

TOTAL

427
122
4
553
0

94
647
20f2

100.00%
0.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

54.38%
43.81%
1.81%
100.00%

VOTE %

98.29%
1.71%
100.00%

VOTE %

77.22%
22.06%
0.72%
100.00%
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County Supervisor District 9

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Dawn Wacek 345 65.97%
Jerome Gundersen 177 33.84%
Write-In Totals 1 0.19%
Total Votes Cast 523  100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 70
Contest Totals 593
Precincts Reporting 20f2

County Supervisor District 10

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Kim Cable 481 66.16%
Richard Korish 243  33.42%
Write-In Totals 3 0.41%
Total Votes Cast 727 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 66
Contest Totals 793
Precincts Reporting 20f2

County Supervisor District 11

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Patrick A. Scheller 489  97.41%
Write-In Totals 13 2.59%
Total Votes Cast 502 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 206
Contest Totals 708
Precincts Reporting 20f2

County Supervisor District 12

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Dave Schatzley 313 35.85%
Randy Erickson 559  64.03%
Write-In Totals 1 0.11%
Total Votes Cast 873 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 38
Contest Totals 911
Precincts Reporting 20f2
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County Supervisor District 13
Vote For 1

Tina Tryggestad

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

County Supervisor District 14
Vote For 1

Jeanne Juenger

Margaret Larson

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

County Supervisor District 15
Vote For 1

Heidi Worminghaus

Monica Kruse

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

County Supervisor District 16
Vote For 1

Wyatt Molling

Dan Ferries

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

664
9
673
0
242
915
20f2

TOTAL

317
440
6
763
1

66
830
lofl

TOTAL

385
436
3
824
0

66
890
30f3

TOTAL

322
438
1
761
0

33
794
20f2

VOTE %

98.66%
1.34%
100.00%

VOTE %

41.55%
57.67%
0.79%
100.00%

VOTE %

46.72%
52.91%
0.36%
100.00%

VOTE %

42.31%
57.56%
0.13%
100.00%
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County Supervisor District 17
Vote For 1

Jack Pogreba

Steve Markos

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

County Supervisor District 18
Vote For 1

Mike Baroni

Jodie Visker

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

County Supervisor District 19
Vote For 1

Rick Cornforth

Brooke Bahr

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

County Supervisor District 20
Vote For 1

Chris Muller

Steve Doyle

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

449
299
4
752
1

53
806
20f2

TOTAL

481
309
5
795
0
105
900
20f2

TOTAL

523
457

0

980

0

52
1,032
30f3

TOTAL

355
500
0
855
0

20
875
20f2

VOTE %

59.71%
39.76%
0.53%
100.00%

VOTE %

60.50%
38.87%
0.63%
100.00%

VOTE %

53.37%
46.63%
0.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

41.52%
58.48%
0.00%
100.00%
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County Supervisor District 21

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Emily Onsager 286  35.62%
Dave Balduzzi 516 64.26%
Write-In Totals 1 0.12%
Total Votes Cast 803 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 41
Contest Totals 844
Precincts Reporting 50f5

County Supervisor District 22

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Pam Viner 251  44.74%
Joe Kovacevich 309 55.08%
Write-In Totals 1 0.18%
Total Votes Cast 561 100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 51
Contest Totals 613
Precincts Reporting lofl

County Supervisor District 23

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Travis Elam 521 98.67%
Write-In Totals 7 1.33%
Total Votes Cast 528 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 209
Contest Totals 737
Precincts Reporting 20f2

County Supervisor District 24

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Kristie Tweed 416  47.93%
Kevin Hoyer 451  51.96%
Write-In Totals 1 0.12%
Total Votes Cast 868 100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 38
Contest Totals 907
Precincts Reporting 30f3
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County Supervisor District 25

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Dennis Jake Jacobsen 647 67.12%
Michael White 315 32.68%
Write-In Totals 2 0.21%
Total Votes Cast 964 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 29
Contest Totals 993
Precincts Reporting 40f4

County Supervisor District 26

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
David H. Hundt 615 99.51%
Write-In Totals 3 0.49%
Total Votes Cast 618 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 157
Contest Totals 775
Precincts Reporting lofl

County Supervisor District 27

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Dan Hesse 367 48.35%
Paul Wuensch 389 51.25%
Write-In Totals 3 0.40%
Total Votes Cast 759  100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 46
Contest Totals 805
Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

County Supervisor District 28

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Leonardo Silva 428  47.56%
Ron Rothering 471 52.33%
Write-In Totals 1 0.11%
Total Votes Cast 900 100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 84
Contest Totals 985
Precincts Reporting 50f5
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County Supervisor District 29

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Ken Schlimgen 569 97.77%
Write-In Totals 13 2.23%
Total Votes Cast 582  100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 195
Contest Totals 777
Precincts Reporting 30f3

County Supervisor District 30

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Dillon Mader 772 97.97%
Write-In Totals 16 2.03%
Total Votes Cast 788 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 269
Contest Totals 1,057
Precincts Reporting 20f2

Multi-Jurisdictional Judge

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Nikki C. Swayne 3,858 53.44%
Daniel M. Norland 3,323 46.03%
Write-In Totals 38 0.53%
Total Votes Cast 7,219  100.00%

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 2,375

Contest Totals 9,597

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10
City of Onalaska Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Kim Smith 3,065 98.08%
Write-In Totals 60 1.92%
Total Votes Cast 3,125 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 945

Contest Totals 4,070

Precincts Reporting 30f3
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April 2,2024
City of Onalaska Alderperson District 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Leanne Stokes 589  46.78%
Mike Mielke 666 52.90%
Write-In Totals 4 0.32%
Total Votes Cast 1,259 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 196

Contest Totals 1,455

Precincts Reporting lofl

City of Onalaska Alderperson District 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Kathy Loendorf 540 44.30%
Diane Wulf 672 55.13%
Write-In Totals 7 0.57%
Total Votes Cast 1,219 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 110
Contest Totals 1,329
Precincts Reporting lofl

City of Onalaska Alderperson District 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Larry Jiracek 875 98.31%
Write-In Totals 15 1.69%
Total Votes Cast 890 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 396
Contest Totals 1,286
Precincts Reporting lofl

Bangor Village Trustee

Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE %
Mike DeWall 158 30.92%
Marvin W. Hesse 185 36.20%
Jill Grennan 166  32.49%
Write-In Totals 2 0.39%
Total Votes Cast 511 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 305
Contest Totals 816
Precincts Reporting lofl
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Holmen Village Trustee

Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE %
Travis Elam 901 23.71%
Micah Wyss 783  20.61%
Nancy J. Proctor 869 22.87%
Andre John Rasulis 470 12.37%
Sam Kube 759  19.97%
Write-In Totals 18 0.47%
Total Votes Cast 3,800 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2,092
Contest Totals 5,892
Precincts Reporting 20f2

Rockland Village Trustee

Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE %
Bob Nielsen 92 31.51%
Ole Mathison 76 26.03%
Derek Millin 95 32.53%
Write-In Totals 29 9.93%
Total Votes Cast 292  100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 143
Contest Totals 435
Precincts Reporting lofl

West Salem Village Trustee

Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE %
John Lautz 631 32.53%
Lillian A. Twining 684  35.26%
James Leicht 619 31.91%
Write-In Totals 6 0.31%
Total Votes Cast 1,940 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1,084
Contest Totals 3,024
Precincts Reporting lofl
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Campbell Town Board Supervisor 1
Vote For 1

Bob Wolfert

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Campbell Town Board Supervisor 2
Vote For 1

Lee Donahue

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Holland Town Board Supervisor 3
Vote For 1

Rick Hauser

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Onalaska Town Board Supervisor 3
Vote For 1

Frank Fogel

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

718
10
728
0
213
941
lofl

TOTAL

710
9
719
0
222
941
lofl

TOTAL

625
11
636
0
252
888
lofl

TOTAL

946

26

972

0

399

1,371
20f2

98.63%
1.37%
100.00%

VOTE %

98.75%
1.25%
100.00%

VOTE %

98.27%
1.73%
100.00%

VOTE %

97.33%
2.67%
100.00%
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Holland Town Board Supervisor 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
David T. Weber 597  98.51%
Write-In Totals 9 1.49%
Total Votes Cast 606 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 282
Contest Totals 888
Precincts Reporting lofl

Onalaska Town Board Supervisor 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Luke P. Marcou 565 51.18%
Emy Monroe 533 48.28%
Write-In Totals 6 0.54%
Total Votes Cast 1,104 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 267
Contest Totals 1,371
Precincts Reporting 20f2

Shelby Town Board Supervisor

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %
Tim Ehler 854  56.22%
Marlene K. Heal 648 42.66%
Write-In Totals 17 1.12%
Total Votes Cast 1,519 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 875
Contest Totals 2,394
Precincts Reporting lofl

Bangor School Board Member from the Village of Bangor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Jessica Munson 587  98.16%
Write-In Totals 11 1.84%
Total Votes Cast 598 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 202
Contest Totals 800
Precincts Reporting 7of7
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Bangor School Board Member from the Village of Rockland

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Christina Mathison 592 98.34%
Write-In Totals 10 1.66%
Total Votes Cast 602 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 198
Contest Totals 800
Precincts Reporting 70of7

Bangor School Board Member at Large

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Lisa Horstman 623  99.05%
Write-In Totals 6 0.95%
Total Votes Cast 629 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 171
Contest Totals 800
Precincts Reporting 7of7

Cashton School Board Member

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

David G. Brueggen 32 100.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 32 100.00%

Overvotes

Undervotes 6

Contest Totals 38

Precincts Reporting lofl

Holmen School Board Member

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %
Chris Lau 2,330 35.97%
Mike Durnin 1,744  26.93%
Jennifer Dieck 2,329  35.96%
Write-In Totals 74 1.14%
Total Votes Cast 6,477 100.00%
Overvotes 16
Undervotes 2,673
Contest Totals 9,166
Precincts Reporting 90f9
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TOTAL VOTE %

April 2,2024

La Crosse School Board Member

Vote For 3

Adam Manka 4,433

Tim Alberts 6,035

Write-In Totals 9,691

Total Votes Cast 20,159
Overvotes 15
Undervotes 14,632
Contest Totals 34,806
Precincts Reporting 34 of 34

21.99%
29.94%
48.07%
100.00%

Melrose Mindoro School Board Member Area 3

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

Emily Stanton 229

Nikki Gilbertson 133

Write-In Totals 3

Total Votes Cast 365
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 106
Contest Totals 472
Precincts Reporting 40f 4

62.74%
36.44%
0.82%
100.00%

Melrose Mindoro School Board Member Area 6

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

Becky Whalen 330

Write-In Totals 5

Total Votes Cast 335
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 137
Contest Totals 472
Precincts Reporting 40f4

Onalaska School Board Member

Vote For 3
TOTAL
Mark Cassellius 1,966
Tesia Marshik 1,614
Tracy Laufenberg 1,658
Aaron McDonald 1,819
Write-In Totals 70
Total Votes Cast 7,127
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 4,426
Contest Totals 11,553
Precincts Reporting 80f 8

98.51%
1.49%
100.00%

VOTE %

27.59%
22.65%
23.26%
25.52%
0.98%
100.00%
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Westby Area School Board Member Seat #3
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Craig Johnson 26 100.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 26 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 21

Contest Totals 47

Precincts Reporting 20f2

Westby Area School Board Member Seat #5

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Eric Evenstad 21 56.76%
Gary Brueggen 16  43.24%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 37 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 10
Contest Totals 47
Precincts Reporting 20f2

West Salem School Board Member

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %
Matt Knebes 914  28.48%
Bob Gollnik 1,108 34.53%
Caitlin Wilson 1,169 36.43%
Write-In Totals 18 0.56%
Total Votes Cast 3,209 100.00%
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 1,227
Contest Totals 4,438
Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

State Referendum - Question 1 Private Funds in Elections

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 11,137 50.67%
No 10,841  49.33%
Total Votes Cast 21,978 100.00%
Overvotes 16
Undervotes 1,618
Contest Totals 23,612
Precincts Reporting 50 of 50
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State Referendum - Question 2 Election Officials
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Yes 11,944  54.40%
No 10,013  45.60%
Total Votes Cast 21,957 100.00%

Overvotes 4

Undervotes 1,651

Contest Totals 23,612

Precincts Reporting 50 of 50

Westby Area School District Referendum

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Yes 24 53.33%
No 21  46.67%
Total Votes Cast 45 100.00%

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals 47

Precincts Reporting 20f2
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